n

E(‘»Jﬁf—al'-zauu 53:1Bpml ‘From- : - -
R I ITE'HEME' F-308
o ! UNOFFICIAL CQBouszwmpagemf 1

‘, o 2000-11-09 08:%4:51 .
' i | Cook County Recorder §1.50
- 00882086

00852085

7253/0005 33 00t Fage | of 11
2000-11-09 08:54= =1
Cook County Recorder 41,50

| Daniel Kohn, Esg.

Duane, Morrs & Heckscher LLP
227 West Mezeoe Street, Suite 3400
Chicagp, [liinois 0606

SECOND MOBLIFiCATION OF MORTGAGE. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND
LEASES, SECURITY AGREE, . FINANCING IME

T This SECOND MODIFXCATION OF MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND
‘""“fg-i? LEASES, SECURITY AGREEVEI'T AND FIXTURE FINANCING STATEMENT (the
= “Agreement”) is entered into as of th 215t day of July, 2000, by and among FIRST BANK AND
- ‘_j; TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, 1io* personally, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement
- dated June 30, 1999, and known as Truii No. 10-2286 ("Trust"), PROSPECT LAND
ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Beneficiary"; Trust and Beneficiary
are sometimes hereinafter collectively referred to as "Gorrower") and FIRST BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF ILLINOIS ("Lender").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Borrower executed and delivered to Lender (1) thet certain Term Note dated July
22, 1999, in the original principal amount of Nine Million and No/100 Dallars ($9,000,000.000) (the
"Term Note") and (ii) that certain Revolving Note dated July 22, 1999, the original principal
amount of One Million and No/100 Dollars ($1,000,000.00), as modified ‘by that certain First
Revolving Note Modification Agreement dated November 4, 1999, between Boriower and Lender
whereby the maximum principal amount of the Revolving Note was increased to Cac Nillion Seven
Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/ 100 Dollars (81,750,000.00)(collectively, the "Revutving Note",
the Term Note and the Revolving Note are sometimes hereinafter collectively referred 5-as the
"Notes"). The ioan described in the Notes (the “Loan”) and Borrower's obligat'ions therewuder are
secured by, among other things, that certain Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leases, Security
Agreement and Fixture Financing Statement dated July 22, 1999, from Borrower i in ‘favor of Lender,
and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County (the “Recorder™) on Ju]y 27,1999, as
Document No. $9712337, as modified by that certain First Modification of Mortgage Assignment
of Rents and Leases, Security Agreement and Fixture Financing Statement dated November 4, 1999,

NUNT  mJagoorsaif

CHNA0385.)




- oo )
. -

PR i IR
- . 2l o P} s
Wk L. i

.
+ P
>
- x
N ¥
- -
. Y
3
[ K
u. 4
uy N
e
YRR P o
. R
. .
. .
. Lo i 5 .
i
'
: . P
W ! |
1 ]
., [ . . . '
: s N e e
. Lo R . ial RIS
. v.r - '
P it P N I T
1 4 o' - .
[ LA ]
- . - - 3 - P s . .
R Y ar, R sab ST . '
e - wd To- " e o . -
- . I o, - oL e [P v
H . o Lo ¢ . : P b X ! :
A AR - PR PR - [
. ' . . . . . . . ,
v PR i ' o, et e
LY e e - B L S o
. - D - . oo - : el - 0 r T 1
" . - bg “ 2 § L [ [ b . e
[ .t . ' . . . Lo A Y . .
L Lo e LT y : T A AN WU cotaf
R R Plow . ot . i L LANVE L LA
. . At ‘ - - .
i ! - [ e g . 2 KRRy
' M S b ! . PO LENE SRS S SR LT -
R FEPUR N I3 0 " v - ~ . ’ . E
ok Torue ) i it . ’-
R . N . P R . .
! -5 - ] H . ) *
' L P f L L L R
| . .
[ : P " ' - ' Ve
W i ‘: v LT | . *, [ T nh LA
: (L e A T
. L4 L .
i Vor .
- . . . . -
I . P . . L . . P
' [ * FENYS IR :. e ' [ ' S D
- P " ) ; " .
ll " N - ll H . . - -
. ' Vet R LT e T TR R fL e
: ' ' P H ' Lt . ey Lo
ot el S £ T s L [ [ A
' 1 . o ' '
N v . N - ' o ¥
1' Fl i H M - 1"-. . I “ o 2 o I .
. M . - R L . A . L . .
ety Vot " " .ot PLEN LT o ‘. wed RS ot ! l"‘I ' N P -
" [ . - . » v
! rL,T " - - . . . W . - . PR ] - s
LA . ' - P ' R N | seoo e 0 ) . . (Y aos
3 " . ' . B it Yoo N 2 ,
7 el L ’ . [ B P R e ' ' LR L
. . .
i + 1 . 5 g e R * LYY o~ . - ot
Fy Lt . + o Ve L | IR PR - CL . L S (I wt
N . . Al r .
. 4 ’ - - . .
PEEIN . KT M Kl B . .o r [ .
v .
~ Lot et T, N [ e Lt 1 I oo, Y
-~ 1 . [ . N . . B .
- . ' (AR R LIPS S PP fr I [
. - .. , . . ; A
. v ot RN (R S ol . o * . . E AL
.- « . “ .
N Lo s . R . T T . [ 2 . T, s ¢ . .
. T . - ' e L. v * ‘: . - * AT RARI PR LML i
" .




IJuI-Sl.'-Zﬁﬂﬂ 08:18pm  Frome T-878  F.007/014  F-308

UNOFFICIAL COPY |

R 00882086

between Borrower and Lender, and recorded with the Recorder on January 4, 2000, as Document
No. 00007097 (collectively, the "Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower now desires to modify the Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, Lender, the legal owner of the Notes and of the liens securing the same, at the
request of Borrower has agreed to modify the Mortgage as hereinafter provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth
herein, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender hereby agree to modify and renew the Mortgage as

follows:
Representations and ‘Wareantics.

(1)  Financial Siaiements. Borrower represents and warrants that all financial statements
of Borrower hecetsfore delivered to Lender are tue and correct representations of the
financial condition of Rorrower as of the date thereof, and there has been no material
adverse change ther=to except as indicated by financial statements subsequently '
delivered to Lender. '

(2)  Violation of Laws. Borrower is-not in violation of any laws (incleding, without
limitation, environmental laws and regulations) which could have any effect
whatsoever upon the validity, perforance or enforceability of any of the terms,
covenants and conditions of the Noics the Mortgage, this Agreement, or any
instrument exacuted in connection herewitl ot therewith. As used in this Agreement,
the term “laws” shall include any and all laws, statutes, ordinances rules, regulations,
arders, writs, injunctions and decrees.

(3) Taxgs. Bomower has paid any and all federal, st focal and other taxes,
assessments, fees and other governmental charges imposed upon Borrower ot
Borrower’s assets which are due and payable.

(4)  Disclosure of Adverse Facts, Borrower represents and warrants that there are no
material adverse facts or conditions relating to the finances and business ot 3omrower
which have not been related in writing to Lender.

(5)  Lawful Authority. Borrower possesses all necessary and lawful authority and power
to carry on its business and comply with the terms, covenants and conditions of the
Notes, the Mortgage, this Agreement, and any other instrument executed in
connection herewith or therewith,

CHIMO3ES T 2




b by

ol
e

-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N S AR B 5 be et - "
ENCRN AR N L
oy, b
e . 1,
v [ N L - .
; Lt I - .
L EEEE AT ol voond b '.‘;f, T v ' ..,‘.3 LG

;
l{
BT £t o g SeoeLE T e e N
- A e PR "2
o ! 1Y "
R W il . . et
{ . Uk i e PSR N AUt S MRS
NUTLENEE B T IS (YR et
- - ' ok ) * 3 * . .
e PR AR T AR T et N H
S LT €
i o
iy s

)
v

1+

. A5
[
&
T .
L rAl
"




‘Jul-Sf-Zﬂﬂﬂ 03:16pm  From- T-878  P.008/014 F=308

UNOFFICIAL COPY

U0s82086

(6) Noa Defaults, Offsets atc. Borrower represents and warrants that: (i) there are no
eévents or circumstances currently existing which constitute a default under any of the
loan documents evidencing the Loan or which would, upon the giving of notice and
expiration of any applicable cure period, constitute a default under any of the loan
documents evidencing the Loan; and (ii) there are no offsets, counterclaims or
defenses with respect w the Notes, the Mortgage, as modified hereby or any of the
other loan documents evidencing the Loan.

3. Default. Any default under or breach of the terms and provisions of this Agreement shall
also constitute a default under the Mortgage, and any other security instrument executed in
coruaejon therewith or herewith.

4, Increase &f wiaximum Principal Amount of Revolving Note. The Mortgage is modified to
increase the mveximumn principal amount of the Revolving Note from One Million Seven
Hundred Fifty Toousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,750,000.00) to One Million Eight Hundred
Two Thousand Fiv-{iundred and No/100 Dollars ($1,802,500.00). Any and all references
to "One Million Seven Tnndred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,750,000.00)"
contained in the Mortgage ar hereby deleted and replaced with the amount "One Million
Eight Hundred Two Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($1,802,500.00)."

5. Increase of Maximum_Principal sirount of Term Note. The Mortgage is modified to
increase the maximum principal amount £ the Term Note from Nine Million and No/100
Dollars (§9,000,000.00) to Nine Millioa Twe Hundred Seventy Thousand and No/100
Dollars ($9,270,000.00). Any and all rei=rénces to "Nine Million and No/100 Dollars
($9,000,000.00)" contained in the Mortgage are herchy deleted and replaced with the amount
"Nine Million Two Hundred Seventy Thousand aac Mo/100 Dollars ($9,270,000.00)."

6. Extend Maturity Date of the Notes. The Mortgage is modified to reflect that the Maturity
Date (as defined in the Mortgage) of each of the Notes has becr extended to December 31,

2000.

7. Continuing Effect; Ratification. Except as expressly modified as contemplated herein,
Borrower expressly ratifies the terms and provisions of the Mortgage and ack.iowledges and

agrees that such terms and provisions shall continue in full force and effect-and shall be
binding on Borrower and Borrower's successors and assigns.

8. Costs and Expenses. Borrower shall pay any and all costs and expenses, including, without
limitation, attormeys’ fees and title charges, incurred by Lender in connection with or arising
as a result of this Agreement, including, without limitation, the preparation and negotiation
of this Agreement, and any other document required in connection herewith.

CHD38S.1 ‘ 3




- L b
. RS RE - v Lo
'
. N .t ' .
g . 0 Lo 1
- .
: . . . PR A H. '
i i V. 4 . - T o Cob - vt
. ] e [T . -
vl B . ! . ‘ . M .. ] ' ' ; K
! - ' T o T e T e
+
e N . Al s 3 ‘ o L. v ‘.F et L) ‘; LAY
~ - 4 ’ ‘. 1} AR
s C B s fs s i . i LI [
. L v . e o P
o . [ v ] . ' . i
o e . : ' . T
. * -t ' " . . . i a' f
W} - . ' ' ‘ L 4, Lo ot N A AN N B P |:‘ .
K 1 . [ ' o = . R e kot
B
. .
Yy . Ptr I
. ’ Vo " . f ) 3
- i . L . PRCE | " B '
* T . B .
. Lo LN . " . £ I Tt ' i .
. T . v T L r A . -
[ e . Lo N B I ’, .
. . . . . - v
- . ' - ~ e .. e .. . . '
. y o o [ . 1 ' ot
. - . R 1 107
. \ . Lt . L e v . Lot . P .
: v @ ; : e '
[ ‘ N t N ot ' PR 3 . . [ :
. - - Al B
, ' . . .
. . . i ot o P - Lt Cg L T I
. o o
[ . . PR O . I . o Ao L ) v :u + "
. e e . . . . -1
v ! . N ' l ' . S i Tr
- i
. ! . o ! ‘ ‘ " RN LT
! ' ' : ’ K ‘
. : . o * ' LA
. 1 . . . ;. \ . . ¥ '
\ . 4 r A FoaoT
[ I Y et 4 . PO : . P A .
. . . . P ' . . "
I ¢ : ! .
. .- [ . T . ' s 4 '
- R ) ¥ e . . . -ty B N
T . . s . - , y '
ooy, . N K [ L * P [ i
i
AT B [ ' Lot sy UL . e AN .
. r ' - .. » B - - 1 . ‘
1. [ * ' H -J'— . - » 0 - r F - . - L "
. N d >,
¥ - + A v ‘ [ "
ol ' . ! = .
. Cour I A Nt -3
; R AT . ‘ ST PR -
.07 by (R [ N N . . K ' - . ot
. . N
. Lo Lo L ik L . et ey L
0 N N - 1 - . b
1 i , , ) . - - , e




‘<Ju|-3['ZBUU 03:17em  From- T-87¢  P.008/014  F-308

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. Final Agreement. THIS AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF
PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOQUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE
PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE
PARTIES.

10.  Conflicts. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and any other
document evidencing, securing or relating to the loan evidenced by the Note, the terms of
this Agreement shall control.

11.  Trasice FExculpation. This Agreement is executed by First Bank and Trust Company of
Nlinois /icrmerly known as First Bank and Trust Co., Palatine, Illinois), not personally, but
solely as Prustee under and pursuant to that certain Trust Agreement hereinafter described
and the Trus'es does not obligate itself hereunder, anything herein contained to the contrary
notwithstanding, t4 the performance of any of the terms, conditions and representations made
and contained in thz-within instrument, it being specifically understood by any and all parties
dealing with this instramns that said trustee has affixed its signature hereto as such Trustee
by direction in behalf of the beneficiary or beneficiaries under the said trust without any
intention of binding the said Trustee in its individual capacity. The Trustee has no
knowledge of the factual matters herein contained and all agreements, conditions and
representations are made solely-roon the direction in behalf of the beneficiary or
beneficiaries as aforesaid, and no persons! liabiliry shail be asserted to be enforceable against
seid Bank by reason hereof or thereof, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly
waived and released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have execuied this Agreement as of the day and year
first above written,

BORROWER:
FIRST BANK 2N TRUST COMPANY

OF ILLINOIS, as Trustee afi id ,
SEF RIDER CONTAUNG TRUSTEES

By: __[XCLI PATORY CLAUSE WHICH 1S
Iis: MADE A PARI_HFREOF.

PROSPECT LAND ACQUISITION LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:% Mé”“—"
It jod Ediiln T

LENDER: |
ATORES LORT (RUE, DN fouoorNG PAGE,

CHIMA3E5.1 GLLN




. e e S e R
© Lov : t. -, . SNl e
R P
N ,
““ . L
S, ST '
- - . L
[EI - . , T s .
T oot B R Lo e 3
Ty .o s e , e :
P ITHE S Lt i
. ..
[ . PR I R SN B oo . Lo
, . LR . o 1 R . e N .?i 13 A R i, - 'A”'\ i
v P R Lo N L R R e MR “3 f ' .o [
pEor Poa e i S [T I ' 17 A o - L P
L .
1 o
RS LR I R T S I T oM, . A i
v R — N
LIS S Y -7 oo e . L .- P - : : !
. PR r~ B Y] FE I, i, ' i PR v . [ Vg et K
N [ .
PR ‘I-. ALt ot
. . PR . - - (R T -
T A T SR b ot e o L HOF oo S e Vigo o
-> - LI
St T e
Vb ooy . . -
! “: ' l‘ A\',‘t. q‘ -1 P ¢
Y N Y A A S
P v - - . LERUNE 'y "J‘
P
" - - - . ¢
' . - N e = A
L . ' - :
LI R S IRk
i J‘JI‘ i :”A ' "i;’-‘l' —v'“‘:
£
T, [
g - - - .. - —— - ‘
P - . e .
: e b L . ey S
N . .
, L PR PR




T-g78  P.010/014  F-306

f' j“‘l"g"*“.f” = UNOFFICIAL COPY gosseoss

SIGIRTUILES COOT 1ALE FROM PRIOL PROE

Leoe
FIRST BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF ILLINOIS

By

mwlr,ﬂ 0

CHTADIES.)




N N R X || TR AR S » 2 S RETR Awammm aaa————SS S

- UNOFFICIAL COPY
V0Ss208¢

This SECOND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES, SECURITY
AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FINANCING STATEMENTMENT ENTERED INTO JULY 31, 2006, BY
FIRST BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINQIS, NOT PERSONALLY, BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 30, 1999 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 10-2286,
PROSPECT LAND ACQUISITION LLC AND FIRST BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS is
executed by First Bank and Trust Company of Illinois (formerly known as First Bank and Trust Co.,
Palatine, Iilinois), not personally, but solely as Trustce under and pursuant to that certain Trust Agreement
hereinafter described and the Trustee does not obligate itself hereunder, anything herein contained to the
contrary notwithstanding, to the performance of any of the terms, conditions and representations made and
contained in the within instrument, it being specifically understood by any and all parties dealing with this
instrument that said Trustee has affixed its signature hereto as such Trustee by direction in behalf of the
beneficiary or beneficiaries under the said trust without any intention of binding the said Trustce in its
individual crpacity. The Trustee has no knowledge of the factual matters herein contained and all
agreements, couditions and representations are made solely upon the direction in behalf of the beneficiary
or beneficiarics as-aforesaid, and no personal liability shall be asserted to be enforceable against said Bank
by reason hereot'c: tiiereof, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, First Bank and Trust Company of Iilinois (formerly known as First Bank and
Trust Co., Palatine, Illinois} not personally, but as Trustee under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated
JUNE 30, 1999 and knows-a$ Trust Number 10-2286, has caused these present to be signed by its Trust

Officer and Assistant Trust Officer.-and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its
Assistant Trust Officer this 31% dayof JULY , 2000.

FIRST BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS
{Zormerly known as First Bank and Trust Company, Palatine,
Tliimeic), as Trustee under Trust Number 10-2286 and not
individuzity

-~
7

Assistaa¢ Trust Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

| CATHY HOFFEMAN, a Notary Public in and for said County in State aforesaid, DU HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT JEREMY ADDIS, Trust Officer and CARL R. RATH, Assistant Trust Officer, of Firet Bank and
Trust Company of lllinois (formerly known as First Bank and Trust Co., Palatine, lllizois,. who are
‘personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing ixst ument as
such Trust Officer and Assistant Trust Officer, respectively, appeared before me this day in perian and
acknowledge that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary.act of said Company, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes then set
forth; and the said Assistant Trust Officer, then and there acknowledged that he, as custodian of the
corporate seal of said Company, did affix the corporate seal of said Company to said instrument as his own
free and voluntary act as the free and voluntary act of said Company, as Trustee aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. '

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 3 1% day of JULY, 2000.

| NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

CATHY S. HOFFMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE CF ILLUNOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/29{2002




T-97¢ P.012/014  F-306

_ Jui=g1-2000 03:17em  From UN O

-

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88

COUNTY OF COOK )

1 m’]ﬂr }U}/ :J— HﬁJ ra a Not Pubhc in and for said County, in the State

BY CERTIFY that onn Ll " personally knowm to me to

(bjj? 2N of PROSPECT I.AND ACQUISITION LLC, as such __
031 el

, is the same person whose name is subscribed

to the foregomg instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that __hehas
signed and delivered the said instrument as t] | free and voluntary act as aforesaid, for the uses

and purposés therein set forth.

GIVEN undzr my hand and notarial seal this ’; I day of July, 2000.

e

ﬁotary Public / /
My commission Zp;cs ‘5/2‘5? 9 /

FFlG\AL SEA ABURA
GHARLEN OF 1LL1N0|S
MY GOMMISSION EXPIHES 628

=

99
gl ol
2

£2
Eﬁ
;:1

g

-

(0882056

CHI40385.1




o :J&-;“,“L; . pa H

-‘,-uﬂmp.a:\ii--» z,.k.,m;&uua;m-\m

-
»

B
o ] .
. . G N FREE I(’
.
Sy me e w ..
. l'\' ; L} ' !
H . ¢ (S N '
) ) ' , . -
- u PLoovrs et ot e PRI
- . - "
R T . v i - R ' Ceogsn Ty e )
L. . e ‘ ” ) ' o
. s P,
I ) . - I N A i
0 . N . . - - © e
. e e e
N -, . ] LI - et s - .
+ " ‘ A -
. H o ty ¢ * [ ' ' a7 :
4 . Iy . Tav 4 . o . I 1 ! ’
) A T =t
PO B oA - !
e B o m ot $0, N f ks " ) v '
: T T \ . e B v, -
5 LB y . ‘. Lo !l S
, '
Vol o gl ‘ ™ ‘-| b
EEE) L o h
, iy ) o lI’ - e L [EEN R T N .
o . T 2 T A L .
s . . - PO
e .
e h———— i b LRI ‘ ) P B
e et
i N -
L i




UNOEFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

;EGAL DESCRIPTION OON
INSROSE
~ ~ LG

TRACT ONE:

paRCEL 1: PIN NUMBER 03-24-100-027; ADDRESS 29-33 E. PALATINE RD.

THE EAST 141.30 FT. (EXCEPT THE SQUTH 661.02 FT.) AND (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN
®QR PIPER LAND) ALL OF A TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THEE EAST 40
ACRES OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION TWENTY-FCUR,
TOWNSHIP FORTY-TWO NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN, EAST OF THEE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
(EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PART TAKEN FCR PALATINE ROAD AND ALSO EXCEPTING
THEREFROM THAT PART LYING SOUTH AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF THE NOATHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR), IN COQOK COQUNTY,
ILLINCIS.

paRCEL 2: FIN NUMBER:(2-24-101-012; ADDRESS 35 E. PALATINE RD.

THE WEST 334.0 FT. OF THE wORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER CF SECTION TWENTY-FOUR), TOWNSHIP FORTY-TWO NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERTDIAN, AEXCEPT THAT PART LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE
OF PALATINE ROAD) AND (EXCEPT THAT PART CONVEYED TQ TEE CITY OF PROSPECT
HEIGHTS FOR ROAD BY DEED RECCRDED 0 }OCTOBER 8, 1987 AS DOCUMENT NOC. 87547388},
ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

oapcEL 3; PIN NUMBER 03-24-101-00%; ADDEESS 45 E PALATINE RD.

THE EAST 300.0 FT. OF THE WEST 634.0 FT. OF \TEE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION TWENIY-FOUR, TOWNSHIP FORTY-TWO
NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MFRIDIAN, AS MEASURED ALONG
THE NORTH LINE CF SAID SECTICN TWENTY -FOUR AND LYLiNG.SCUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE
OF PALATINE ROAD, IN COOK COQUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 5. PIN NUMBER 03-24 101-047; ADDRESS 401 E. PIPER7[&NE .

LOT ONE IN BRIARLAKE RESUBDIVISION, BEING A PART OF THE SQUTE HALF OF TEHE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER CF SECTION TWENTY-IOUR, TOWNSHIP
FORTY-TWO NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN, TAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREQF RECCRDED OCTOBER 20, 1989 AS DOCUMENT NO. 89493642 - IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT TWO:

PARCEL 6: PIN NUMBER 03-24-101-048 ADDRESS 401 E. PIPER RD.

LOT TWO IN BRIARLAKE RESUBDIVISION, BEING A PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION TWENTY-FOUR, TOWNSHIZ
FORTY-TWQ NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LCCORDING
Ty THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 20, 1989 AS DOCUMENT NO. 89499649, IN
COOK CCUNTY, ILLINOCIS.

DARCEL 7: PIN NUMBER 03-24-101-009; ADDRESS 35 E. PALATINE RD.

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHE HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NQRTHWEST QUARTER




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0\8’086

OF SECTION TWENTY-FOUR, TOWNSHIP FORTY-TWO NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN, EAST OF THE
THTRD PRINCIBAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTH HALF CF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER CF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR; THENCE NORTH ON THE WEST LINE OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION TWENTY-FOUR TO THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR; THENCE EAST ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR TO
THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 98§.57 FT. AS MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE THERECF OF
THE SOUTH HALF.JF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR; THENCE
SOUTH ON THE WESL. LINE OF THE EAST 989%9.57 FT., AS MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE
THEREOF, OF THE ‘SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SAID SECTION TWENTY- FOUR, TO THE SQUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF THE NORTHWLST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR; THENCE WEST ON
THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION IWEMTY-FOUR, TO THE PCINT OF BEGINNING, EXCEPTING
THEREFROM THAT PART DEDICATER~FOR PIPER LANE ACCORDING TC DOCUMENT NO.
87547388, ALL IN COCK COUNTY,~ FLLINOIS.

PARCEL 8: PIN NUMBER 03-24-100-045; aDDRESS 25 E. PIPER LANE

LOT ONE IN PIPER LANE MINIWAREHOQUSE SUBDIVICTON, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF BART
OF LOT ONE IN PINECREST APARTMENTS, A SUBLIVISON OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTTON TWENTY-FOUR, OWNSHIP FCORTY-TWO NORTH, RANGE
ELEVEN, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED MARCH 22, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NC. 88117034, i} COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

LESS AND EXCEPTING: ARENA PAD PARCEL MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLCWS:

THAT PART OF LCT ONE IN PIPER LANE MINIWAREHCUSE SUBDIVISZON BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT CNE TN PINECREST APARTMENTS, A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION TWENTY-FOUR TOWNSHIP
FORTY-TWO NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 22, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NO. 88117034 BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID L2 A0NE;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, BEING AN ASSUMED LEARING
ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT ONE, SAID LINE ALSC BEING THE WEST LINE OF .TEZ
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR, A
DISTANCE OF 481.50 FEET TC THE INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 145.30 FEET NCRTH OF
AND PARALLEL WITHE THE SOUTH LINE COF SAID LOT ONE IN PTPER LANE MINIWAREHOUSE
SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST
DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 341.33 FEET TC A POINT ON THE WESTERLY
LINE OF SAID LOT ONE, BEING A CURVED LINE, CONCAVE TO THE SOUTEWEST AND HAVING
2 RADIUS OF 483.0 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 163.19 FEET ON THE ARC OF THE
LAST DESCRIBED CURVE, HAVING A CHORD BEARING COF NORTH 11 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 33
'SECONDS WEST AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 162.41 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 21
DEGREES 02 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT ONE, A
DISTANCE OF 55.64 FEET (55.61 = RECORD) TO A POINT OF CURVE IN SAID WESTERLY
LINE, THENCE CONTINUING NORTHEASTERLY 214.49 FEET ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID
LOT ONE, BEING THE ARC OF A CURVE, CONCAVE TO THE EAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF
250.0 FEET WITH A CHORD BEARING CF NORTH 3 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST

L=




UNOFFICIAL COPY

JusSB2056

AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 207 .98 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 28 DEGREES 10
MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST, ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT ONE, A DISTANCE OF
72.31 FEET TO THE NCRTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT ONE; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 20
MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, ON THF NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT ONE, SAID LINE ALSO
BEING THE SOUTH LINE OF PIPER LANE AS DEDICATED PER DOCUMENT NO. 24857636, A
DISTANCE OF 342.22 FEET (342 .30 = RECCRD} TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOILS.

ALSO

THAT PART OF THE SOUT!I HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER
OF SECTION TWENTY-FOUR, TOWNSHIP FORTY TWO NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN SOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER CF THE gonrH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY)-FOUR, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 50
SECONDS WEST, BEING AN ASSUMED BEARING ON THE. WEST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER/ OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FCUR, A DISTANCE OF
149.52 FEET TO THE INTERSECTICN WITH A LINE 149.50 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALP OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER CF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR, FCR THE POINT OF BEGINNING:
THENCE CONTINUING NORTE 00 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE, 2 DISTANCE OF 481.50 FEET, TU THE SOUTH LINE OF PIPER LANE AS
DEDICATED PER DOCUMENT NOS 24897636 BAND 87547288; THENCE SQUTH 85 DEGREES 00
MINUTES AND 51 SECONDS EAST, ON THE SOUTH LINE £f SAID PIPER LANE, A DISTANCE
OF 293.88 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE IN SAID SOUTH T,INE; THENCE CONTINUING ON
SAID PIPER LANE SOUTHEASTERLY 19.02 FEET ON THE AIC/ OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE
SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 13.0 FEET WITH A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 42
DEGREES 28 MINUTES AND 14 SECONDS EAST AND A CHORD DISTANGE OF 17.37 FEET TO A
POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 00 DEGREES 19 AfINUTES AND 29 SECONDS
EAST, ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PIPER LANE, A DISTANCE CF 75.42 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVE IN SAID WESTERLY LINE; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY 82.24
FEET ON THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 71.50
FEET WITH A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 35 DEGREES 55 MINUTES AND 29 SLCONDS EAST
AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 77.78 FEET TQ THE INTERSECTION WITH TEE WECT LINE OF
THE EAST 989.57 FEET AS MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF, OF THE SOUTH HALF
OF THE NCRTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR;
THENCE $OUTH 00 DEGREES 45 MINUTES AND 34 SECONDS EAST CN THE WEST LINE QY THE
EAST 989.57 FEET AS MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE THEREQF, OF THE SOUTH HALF OF
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR,
DISTANCE OF 286.22 FEET TO THE TNTERSECTION WITH A LINE 149.50 FEET NORTH OF
AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE $QUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
TUE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR; THENCE NORTH 8% DEGREES 30
MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST, ON A LINE 14%.50 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER
OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR, A DISTANCE OF 348.4% FEET TO THE POINT CF
REGINNING, ALL IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSC

THE WEST 30.0 FT. LOT 2 IN BRIARLAKE RESUBDIVISICHN, BEING A PART OF THE SCUTH




UNOFFICIAL COPY

DUSS2056

HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION TWENTY-FOUR.
TOWNSHIP FORTY-TWO NORTH, RANGE ELEVEN, EAST OF THE PHIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIDAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF RECORDED OCTOBER 20, 1989 AS DOCUMENT NO.
29499649, LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH 149.5 FT. OF THE SOUTH HALF QOF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION TWENTY-FOUR, ALL IN

COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




